VEVOR'

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

RETRACTABLE TONNEAU COVER

MODEL:LB-zD-001. LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-004, LB-ZD-005

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an
estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR' ‘e

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE TONNEAU COVER

LB-ZD-001 LB-ZD-002 LB-ZD-003 LB-ZD-004 LB-ZD-005

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to

contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.



https://manualsfile.com

A Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
|
manual carefully.

INTRODUCTION

WARNING:

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS

1. Keep children and pets away during assembly.

2. Please assemble the product in strict accordance with the instructions.
Incorrect assembly could be hazardous.

3. Separate and count all parts and hardware.

4. Prepare the following tool:

o };:::3
/ Prm—
0

Wrench M6(10mm)
M8(13mm or 14mm)
5. Highly recommend installing with 2-3 people, be attention to the red-marked

Electric screwdriver Philips Screwdriver

sections.
6. The installation images below are for reference only.

Save the instruction.


https://manualsfile.com

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Model

VEHICLE COMPATIBILITY

Color

Material

Max load

LB-ZD-001

2021 - 2024 Chevy/GMC
Silverado/Sierra 1500 5.8ft
crew cab

LB-ZD-002

2021-2024 Dodge Ram 1500
5.7ft crew cab Exclusions:
Multi-Function (Split)
Tailgate or RamBox

LB-ZD-003

2021-2024 Ford F-150 5.5ft
crew cab (include
Raptor/Lightning)

LB-ZD-004

2021-2024 Toyota Tundra
5.5ft crew cab w/ Deck Rail
System

LB-ZD-005

2021-2024 Toyota Tacoma
5.0ft crew cab w/ Deck Rail
System

Black

Rubber,

Aluminum

500 Ibs
(Static Load,
Overall
non-local

location)



https://manualsfile.com

PART LIST

When unpacking this product, check to make sure the parts listed below are
included and carefully inspect for any damage that may have occurred during
transit. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble or use the

product.
LB-ZD- | LB-ZD-002 | LB-ZD- | LB-ZD-0
NAME Picture
001 |LB-ZD-003| 004 05
Lid 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs

Housing ' 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs

M6*16
‘ 1 ' 1 4pcs 4pcs 4pcs 4pcs
Screw

M5*10 ‘
6pcs 6pcs 6pcs 6pcs
Screws

Left 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs
Slide Rail :

Right 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs
Tailgate
1pcs 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs
: Hook
i Lo =
Tailgate |
g - | ®6 Gasket | 2pcs 2pcs 2pcs 2pcs
Hook "y |l 68
M4.8*25
Self-Tapping | 2+8pcs | 2+8pcs | 2+8pcs | 2+0pcs
Screw
f'
Aluminum
Bar ? ?r% Aluminum
T T T T B 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs /
ar



https://manualsfile.com

Up Clamps | 6pcs 4pcs / 4pcs
) Down
Mounting 6pcs 4pcs / 4pcs
Clamps
Clamp
Installation
Accessories ®8 Gasket | 6pcs 4pcs / 4pcs
(Track w/o
Chute) M8*40
Hexagon 5 4 / 4
cS cs cs
Socket P P P
Screw
M6*20 Square Head Screw b 6pcs 4pcs 6pcs 4pcs
//C\
M6 Lock Nut (»g 6pcs 4pcs 6pcs 4pcs
L Shape
/ / 6pcs 4pcs
Clamp
Mounting
Clamp
Accessories g
(Track With O 2
Chute) M8*20 Outer
Hexagon / / 12pcs 8pcs
Screw



https://manualsfile.com

®24 Tube 2pcs 2pcs 2pcs 2pcs
®15 Tube 2pcs 2pcs 2pcs 2pcs
Drain Tube
Q Q Big Tighten
2pcs 2pcs 2pcs 2pcs
() a Clamp
=k
Small
Tighten 2pcs 2pcs 2pcs 2pcs
Clamp
Weather
o 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs
Stripping
Allen lt
1pcs 1pcs / 1pcs
Wrench #6 = N P P P
Allen I
1pcs 1pcs 1pcs 1pcs
Wrench #5 L ] P P P P



https://manualsfile.com

INSTALLATION METHODS

Step1: Assemble Housing & Slide Rail(need 2 or 3 people)

Installation accessories:

J

A Y AA

Step 1-1: Step 1-2:
Person A: Pull out approximately 8”. Person B: Put the A in to the slide rail's chute.



https://manualsfile.com

Step 1-3: Step 1-4:
Person B: Align the hole positions. Person B: Put the slide rail insert the housing

and hold it.

Step 1-5:
Person A/C: Secure both sides with 4 pcs M6 hexagon socket screws & Allen wrench #5.



https://manualsfile.com

Step 2: Assemble Housing & Lid

Installation accessories:(Phillips screwdriver required)

Step 2-1:

Person A: Put lid on the housing, and align the hole positions.

Person B: Secure 6 positions with screws & Phillips screwdriver.



https://manualsfile.com

@ After Assembly

Step 3: This step widens the truck bed edge by drilling holes
(Do not install unless necessary, it depends on your need!!!)

Installation accessories:(Electric screwdriver required)

-10-



https://manualsfile.com

Step 3-1:
Person A: Place the aluminum bar, ensuring it is flush with the side of truck bed.

Step 3-2:
Person B: Secure the aluminum bar with electric screwdriver and self-tapping screws(the

specific need to use how many according to the actual installation effect).



https://manualsfile.com

Step 4: Adhesive Weather Stripping

Installation accessories:

Step 4-1: (W/ Aluminum bar) Step 4-1: (W/O Aluminum bar)
Adhesive weather stripping between the Adhesive weather stripping to the truck bed
aluminum bar and truck bed edge. edge.

Step 5: Install the tonneau cover on the vehicle.

Installation accessories:

-12-



https://manualsfile.com

: @ e
O = -
TYPE 1 TYPE 2

LB-ZD-001 TYPE 1 * 6sets
LB-ZD-002 TYPE 1 * 4sets
LB-ZD-003 TYPE 1 * 4sets
LB-ZD-004 TYPE 2 * 6sets
LB-ZD-005(Track W/O chute) TYPE 1 * 4sets
LB-ZD-005(Track W chute) TYPE 2 * 4sets

Note: For Tundra & Tacoma, the truck bed track with chute picture as following:

M bd o F
3

Deck Rail

v AR



https://manualsfile.com

Step 5-1:
Person A&B: Put and adjust the tonneau cover at the center of the truck bed.

Note: Adjust to ensure that the distance between A and B is roughly the same.

Note: After installing the tonneau cover, ensure the rubber strip is fully exposed to
the truck bed for proper installation and waterproof effectiveness.

Step 5-2:

For LB-ZD-001 / For LB-ZD-004

Person A: Put M6 square head screw into the track(3pcs each side)
For LB-ZD-002 / LB-ZD-003 / LB-ZD-005

-14 -



https://manualsfile.com

Person A: Put M6 square head screw into the track(2pcs each side)

(=

Step 5-3:
For LB-ZD-001, LB-zZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-005(track w/o chute)

Person A: Assemble the mounting clamps(Don't tighten it yet)

-15-



https://manualsfile.com

Person A: Install the mounting clamp
(1) Tighten the screw (2) Fix hex nut

Attention:Raise the
track slightly during |

installation to create
a small gap with the |
truck bed. !

(3) Ensure the tonneau cover is centered,
and adjust the gap between the roller
shutter cover and slide rails to clamps.( M6 wrench required)
approximately 0.3” on both sides as

needed.

(4) Tighten all nuts on the mounting

0.3inch

S
Step 5-3:
For LB-ZD-004(track with chute) , LB-ZD-005(track with chute)

Person A: Install the mounting clamps.
Put the sliding block into the chute, and use the M8 wrench to tighten the screws, then use

the M6 wrench to tighten the lock nut.

-16 -



https://manualsfile.com

Note: Open and close the roller shutter cover to ensure it is rolling without
rubbing or binding. Be sure that all clamps and/or bolts are tightened.
Clamps must be periodically checked for tightness.

Step 6: Install Drain Tubes

Installation accessories:

Step 6-1:
Person A: Put clamps on the tubes.
(1) Housing drain tubes(Front) (2) Slide rail drain tubes(Rear)

« LI

-
=
-
=
-
—
-
—
-

-17 -


https://manualsfile.com

Step 6-2:
Person A: Connect drain tubes to drainage interface, tighten clamps with the Phillips

screwdriver, then insert into car drain holes.

Note: On some trucks there are factory drain holes in both front corners, on others
there are plastic plugs that can be drilled out for the tubes. You can enlarge
existing holes or drill new holes in the front wall or floor if needed. Be careful of
what is behind when you drill. If using a plastic bed liner, then holes can be drilled
through the liner only. Cut the tube's length to fit in desired locations.

Step 7: Install Tailgate Hook (Do not install unless necessary)

Installation accessories:

Step 6-2:
Person A: Align the tailgate hook with the lock hook.

-18 -



https://manualsfile.com

Lock hook

Align the tailgate hook with the lock hook beneath the tonneau
cover and make a mark.

Person A: Attach the tailgate hook using self-tapping screws and an electric
screwdriver.

-19-



https://manualsfile.com

Use Method

a (( UNLOCK))
a (( LOCK ))

[ ] [ ]
[ ] [
[ ] [ ]
clock a a unclock

clock a 6 unclock

clocka || < => || aunclock

Pull left to lock Pull right to unlock

-20-



https://manualsfile.com

MAINTENANCE

The tonneau cover was designed for ease of operation, low maintenance, and
minimal service requirements. To ensure a long, trouble and free life of the
tonneau cover, it is important to follow the instructions below:

1. Leaves, Dirt, Debris, etc. should be removed from the top of the cover if evident
before opening. Use only mild soap and water to wash the cover. Never use any
chemicals, polishes or waxes on any part of tonneau cover.

2. If curtain does not roll freely- you may check for obstruction and remove any
found.

3. Agrease Lubricating Oil(Prepare by yourself) may be used from time to time to
spray into the slide rail and canister to help the cover slide & operate more

smoothly.

-21-


https://manualsfile.com

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
UK | REP 2 .
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

Ec RE P Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Frankfurt am Main.

-22 -


https://manualsfile.com

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

COUVERCLE DE TONNEAU RETRACTABLE

MODELE : LB-ZD-001, LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-004, LB-ZD-005

Nous continuons a nous engager a vous fournir des outils & des prix compétitifs.

« Economisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne représente
qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains outils chez nous par rapport
aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons.

Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez

nous si vous économisez réellement la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

® .
VEVOR' =

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE COUVRE-TONNEAU

LB-ZD-001 LB-ZD-002 LB-ZD-003 LB-ZD-004 LB-ZD-005

BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur les produits ? Besoin d'assistance technique ? N'hésitez pas a nous contacter.
Contactez-nous:

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Ceci est l'instruction originale, veuillez lire toutes les instructions du manuel
attentivement avant d'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve une interprétation claire de nos
manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit sera soumise a la

produit que vous avez regu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous informerons plus si
il y a des mises a jour technologiques ou logicielles sur notre produit.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit lire les instructions

j Lisez attentivement le manuel.

INTRODUCTION

AVERTISSEMENT:

PRECAUTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE

1. Gardez les enfants et les animaux domestiques éloignés pendant le montage.
2. Veuillez assembler le produit en stricte conformité avec les instructions.
Un assemblage incorrect peut étre dangereux.

3. Séparez et comptez toutes les pieces et le matériel.

4. Préparez I'outil suivant :

o I
& 2 R f@

] ) Clé M6 (10 mm)
Tournevis électrique Tournevis Philips

M8 (13 mm ou 14 mm)

5. Il est fortement recommandé d'effectuer l'installation avec 2 a 3 personnes, faites attention aux marquages rouges

sections.

6. Les images d'installation ci-dessous sont fournies a titre indicatif uniquement.

Enregistrez les instructions.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

PARAMETRES DU PRODUIT

Modele

COMPATIBILITE DU VEHICULE

Couleur

Matériel

Charge maximale

LB-ZD-001

Chevrolet/GMC Silverado/Sierra
1500 5,8 pi 2021-2024

cabine double

LB-ZD-002

Exclusions du Dodge Ram 1500 5,7 pi a
cabine multiplace 2021-2024 :

Multifonction (Split)

Hayon ou RamBox

LB-ZD-003

2021-2024 Ford F-150 5,5 pieds
cabine multiplace (incluant

Raptor/Lightning)

LB-ZD-004

Toyota Tundra 2021-2024, cabine

multiplace de 5,5 pieds avec systeme

de rails de

LB-ZD-005

pont Toyota Tacoma 2021-2024, cabine

multiplace de 5,0 pieds avec systeme

de rails de pont

Noir

Caoutchouc,

Aluminium

500 livres

(Charge statique,

Dans I'ensemble

non local

emplacement)



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

LISTE DES PIECES

Lors du déballage de ce produit, vérifiez que les piéces répertoriées ci-dessous sont
inclus et inspectez soigneusement tout dommage qui aurait pu survenir pendant

transport. Si une piéce est manquante ou endommagée, n'essayez pas d'assembler ou d'utiliser le

produit.
LB-ZD- LB-ZD-002 LB-ZD- LB-ZD-0
NOM Image
001 LB-ZD-003 004 05
Cowerce 1 piece 1 piece 1 piece 1 piece
Logement 1 piéce 1 piéce 1 piéce 1 piéce

M6*16
‘ 1 ‘ 4 piéces 4 pieces 4 piéces 4 pieces
Vis

4

X 6 pieces 6 pieces 6 pieces 6 pieces
Vis
Gauche 1 piéce 1 piéce 1 piece 1 piéce
Rail coulissant
Droite 1 piece 1 piece 1 piece 1 piece
Hayon

1 piece 1 piece 1 piece 1 piece

Crochet

Hayon \ ﬁ
- - \ Joint ®6 2 piéces 2 pieces 2 piéces 2 pieces
Crochet . \ (e C
I — -
M4.8*25
Autotaraudeuse | 2+8 piéceg 2+8 piéces 2+8|piéces 2+0 piéces
Vis
¢
Aluminium
Bar ? ? 7% Aluminium
i ¥ 1 piece 1 piece 1 piece /
Bar



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Pinces de serrage 6 pieces 4 pieces 4 pieces
Vers le bas
Montage 6 pieces 4 pieces / 4 pieces
Pinces
Serrer
Installation
Accessoires Joint ®8 6 pieces| 4 pieces / 4 pieces
(Piste sans 2
Chut — i
ute
) M8*40
Hexagone
. 6 piéces 4 pieces / 4 piéces
Douille
Vis
Vis a téte carrée M6*20 6 pieces 4 pieces 6 pieces 4 pieces
Contre-écrou M6 6 piéces 4 piéces 6 piéces 4 piéces
Forme en L
/ / 6 piéces 4 piéces
Serrer
Montage
Serrer
Installation Bloc coulissant / / 6 pieces 4 pidces
Accessoires
(Suivre avec
M8*20 extérieur
Chute)
Hexagone / / 12 pieces 8 pieces
Vis
-5-



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Tube ®24 2 piéceq 2 pieces 2 pieces 2 pieces
m Tube ®15 2 piéceq 2 piéces 2 piéces 2 piéces
Tube de vidange b ﬁ
# e Gros serrage
2 piéces 2 piéces 2 piéces 2 piéces
C §~% Serrer
Petit
Serrer 2 piéces 2 piéces 2 piéces 2 piéces
Serrer
Météo
1 piece 1 piece 1 piece 1 piece
Décapage
Allen l
1 piece 1 piece / 1 piece
Clé n°6 =
)
Allen l
1 piéce 1 piéce 1 piéce 1 piéce
Clé n°5 = = ]



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

METHODES D'INSTALLATION

Etape 1 : Assembler le boitier et le rail coulissant (nécessite 2 ou 3 personnes)

Accessoires d'installation :

AL R A

¢

Etape 1-1: Etape 1-2:

Personne A : Retirez environ 8". Personne B : Placez le A dans la goulotte du rail coulissant.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Etape 12 Etape 144 :

3 : Personne B : Alignez les positions des trous. Personne B : Placez le rail coulissant et insérez le boitier

et tiens-le.

Etape 12

5 : Climatisation individuelle : fixez les deux c6tés avec 4 vis a six pans creux M6 et une clé Allen n° 5.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Etape 2 : Assemblage du boitier et du couvercle

Accessoires d'installation : (tournevis cruciforme requis)

N

Etape 2-1:

Personne A : Placez le couvercle sur le boitier et alignez les positions des trous.

Personne B : Fixez 6 positions avec des vis et un tournevis cruciforme.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@) Apres |'assemblage

Etape 3 : Cette étape élargit le bord de la plate-forme du camion en pergant

des trous (ne l'installez que si nécessaire, cela dépend de vos besoins !!!)

Accessoires d'installation : (tournevis électrique requis)

-10-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Etape 3-1:

Personne A : Placez la barre en aluminium en vous assurant qu'elle affleure le coté de la plate-forme du camion.

Etape 3-2:
Personne B : Fixez la barre en aluminium avec un tournevis électrique et des vis autotaraudeuses (le

besoin spécifique d'en utiliser combien en fonction de I'effet d'installation réel).

11 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Etape 4 : Joint d'étanchéité adhésif

Accessoires d'installation :

Etape 4-1 : (avec barre en aluminium) Etape 4-1 : (Sans barre d’aluminium)
Joint d'étanchéité adhésif entre les Joint d'étanchéité adhésif sur la plate-forme du camion
barre en aluminium et bord de caisse de camion. bord.

Etape 5 : Installez le couvre-tonneau sur le véhicule.

Accessoires d'installation :

-12-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

TYPE 1 TYPE 2
LB-ZD-001 TYPE 1 6 ensombles
LB-ZD-002 TYPE 1 4ensombles
LB-ZD-003 TYPE 1 4ensombles
LB-ZD-004 TYPE2  sensombes
LB-ZD-005 (piste sans goulotte) TYPET  sorsombis
LB-ZD-005 (piste avec goulotte) TYPE2  dersembi

Remarque : pour Tundra et Tacoma, la chenille de la plate-forme du camion avec la goulotte est illustrée comme suit :



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Etape 5-1:
Personnes A et B : Placez et ajustez le couvre-tonneau au centre de la plate-forme du camion.

Remarque : ajustez pour vous assurer que la distance entre A et B est a peu prés la méme.

CORRET

Remarque : aprés avoir installé le couvre-tonneau, assurez-vous que la bande en caoutchouc est entierement exposée

la plate-forme du camion pour une installation correcte et une efficacité imperméable.

Etape 5-2 :
Pour LB-ZD-001 / Pour LB-ZD-004

Personne A : Placez la vis a téte carrée M6 dans la piste (3 piéces de chaque cbté)

Pour LB-ZD-002 / LB-ZD-003 / LB-ZD-005

-14 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Personne A : Placez la vis a téte carrée M6 dans la piste (2 piéces de chaque coté)

Etape 5-3 :
Pour LB-ZD-001, LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-005 (piste sans goulotte)

Personne A : Assemblez les pinces de montage (ne les serrez pas encore)

-15-



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Personne A : Installer la pince de montage

(1 ) Serrez la vis (2) Fixer I'écrou hexagonal

Ne le serrez pas encore
pour un réglage ultérieur.

Attention : soulevez

légerement la piste lors

de l'installation pour créer

un petit espace avec la
plate-forme du camion.

(3) Assurez-vous que le couvercle du tonneau est
centré et ajustez I'espace entre le couvercle du
volet roulant et les rails coulissants a pinces.(clé M6 requise)

(4) Serrez tous les écrous sur le support

environ 0,3" des deux cotés selon les besoins.

0,3 pouces

LSS
Etape 5-3 :
Pour LB-ZD-004 (piste avec goulotte), LB-ZD-005 (piste avec goulotte)
Personne A : Installez les pinces de montage.
Placez le bloc coulissant dans la goulotte et utilisez la clé M8 pour serrer les vis, puis utilisez

la clé M6 pour serrer le contre-écrou.

-16 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Remarque : ouvrez et fermez le volet roulant pour vous assurer qu'il roule sans
frottement ou grippage. Assurez-vous que toutes les pinces et/ou boulons sont serrés.

Le serrage des colliers doit étre vérifié périodiquement.

Etape 6 : Installer les tubes de drainage

Accessoires d'installation :

Etape 6-1:
Personne A : Placez les pinces sur les tubes.

(1) Tubes de drainage du boitier (avant) (2) Tubes de drainage a glissiére (arriére)

17 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Etape 6-2 :

Personne A : Connectez les tubes de drainage a l'interface de drainage, serrez les colliers avec le tournevis Phillips

tournevis, puis insérez-le dans les trous de vidange de la voiture.

Remarque : sur certains camions, il y a des trous de drainage d'usine dans les deux coins avant, sur d'autres, ily a
des bouchons en plastique qui peuvent étre percés pour les tubes. Vous pouvez agrandir les trous existants

ou percer de nouveaux trous dans la paroi avant ou le plancher si nécessaire. Faites attention a ce qui se trouve
derriere lorsque vous percez. Si vous utilisez une doublure de caisse en plastique, les trous peuvent étre percés

uniquement a travers la doublure. Coupez la longueur du tube pour I'adapter aux emplacements souhaités.

Etape 7 : Installer le crochet du hayon (ne pas linstaller sauf si nécessaire)

Accessoires d'installation :

Etape 6-2 :

Personne A : Alignez le crochet du hayon avec le crochet de verrouillage.

-18 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Crochet de hayon Crochet de verrouillage

Align the tailgate hook with the lock hook beneath the tonneau
cover and make a mark.

Personne A : Fixez le crochet du hayon a I'aide de vis autotaraudeuses et d'un outil électrique.

tournevis.

Etape 7 : Installation terminée

-19-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Méthode d'utilisation

clock a

clock a

clock a ||

<=

Pull left to lock

=>

Pull right to unlock

E unclock

& unclock

|| E unclock

-20-



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

ENTRETIEN

Le couvre-caisse a été congu pour une utilisation facile, un entretien minimal et des exigences de
service minimales. Pour assurer une longue durée de vie sans probléme du couvre-caisse, il

est important de suivre les instructions ci-dessous : 1. Les feuilles, la saleté,

les débris, etc. doivent étre retirés du dessus du couvre-caisse s'ils sont visibles avant I'ouverture.
Utilisez uniquement du savon doux et de I'eau pour laver le couvre-caisse. N'utilisez jamais de produits
chimiques, de produits de polissage ou de cire sur aucune partie du couvre-caisse.

2. Si le rideau ne roule pas librement, vous pouvez vérifier s'il y a une obstruction et retirer celle-ci.

3. Une huile lubrifiante (a préparer vous-méme) peut étre utilisée de temps en temps pour pulvériser

dans le rail coulissant et la cartouche pour aider le couvercle a glisser et a fonctionner plus

facilement.

-21 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai
200 000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITEE.
rerresenand ourovanmenn | AYS YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion
Maison, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,

Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

REPRESENTAN] DE LA CE Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.

-22 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie

électronique www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

EINZIEHBARE TORNADECKE

MODELL: LB-ZD-001, LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-004, LB-ZD-005

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfahigen Preisen anzubieten.
+Sparen Sie die Halfte*, ,Halber Preis" oder andere ahnliche Ausdriicke, die wir verwenden, stellen nur eine
Schatzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im Vergleich zu den grof3en
Topmarken erzielen kénnen, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Wir
mdochten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei lhrer Bestellung bei uns sorgféltig zu priifen, ob Sie im Vergleich
zu den groRen Topmarken tatsachlich die Halfte sparen.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR® EINZIEHBAR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE TONNEAU-ABDECKUNG

LB-ZD-001 LB-ZD-002 LB-ZD-003 LB-ZD-004 LB-ZD-005

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Haben Sie Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Bendétigen Sie technische Unterstiitzung?
Kontakt:

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
sorgfaltig vor der Inbetriebnahme. VEVOR behélt sich eine klare Auslegung unserer
Benutzerhandbuch. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts unterliegt den

Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte haben Sie Verstandnis, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn
es gibt Technologie- oder Software-Updates fiir unser Produkt.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Warnung - Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer die Anweisungen lesen

Lesen Sie das Handbuch sorgfaltig durch

EINFUHRUNG

WARNUNG:

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN BEI DER MONTAGE

1. Halten Sie Kinder und Haustiere wéahrend der Montage fern.
2. Bitte montieren Sie das Produkt streng geméan der Anleitung.
Eine falsche Montage kann geféhrlich sein.

3. Trennen und z&hlen Sie alle Teile und die Hardware.

4. Bereiten Sie das folgende Werkzeug vor:

Schraubenschliissel M6 (10 mm)
Akkuschrauber Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher

M8 (13 mm oder 14 mm)

5. Wir empfehlen dringend, die Installation mit 2-3 Personen durchzufiihren. Achten Sie auf die rot markierten

Abschnitte.

6. Die Installationsbilder unten dienen nur als Referenz.

Speichern Sie die Anleitung.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

PRODUKTPARAMETER

Modell

FAHRZEUGKOMPATIBILITAT

Farbe

Material

Maximale Belastung

LB-ZD-001

2021-2024 Chevy/GMC
Silverado/Sierra 1500 5,8 Fu

Doppelkabine

LB-ZD-002

2021-2024 Dodge Ram 1500 5,7 FuR3

Doppelkabine. Ausschliisse:

Multifunktion (Split)

Heckklappe oder RamBox

LB-ZD-003

2021-2024 Ford F-150 5,5 FuRy
Doppelkabine

(einschlieRlich Raptor/Lightning)

LB-ZD-004

2021-2024 Toyota Tundra 5,5

FuR Doppelkabine mit

LB-ZD-005

Deckschienensystem 2021-2024

Toyota Tacoma 5,0 Fufl

Doppelkabine mit Deckschienensystem

Schwarz

Gummi,

Aluminium

500 Pfund

(Statische Belastung,

Gesamt

nicht lokal

Standort)



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

TEILELISTE

Uberpriifen Sie beim Auspacken dieses Produkts, ob die unten aufgefiihrten Teile vorhanden sind.
enthalten und sorgfaltig auf eventuelle Schaden prifen, die wahrend

Transport. Wenn ein Teil fehlt oder beschadigt ist, versuchen Sie nicht, das

Produkt.
LB-ZD- LB-ZD-002 LB-ZD- LB-ZD-0
NAME Bild
001 LB-ZD-003 004 05
Deckel 1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick
Gehéause 1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick
M6*16
4 Stick 4 Stick 4 Stiick 4 Stick
Schrauben
M5*10 '
6 Stick 6 Stuck 6 Stick 6 Stuck
Schrauben
Links 1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick
Gleitschiene
Rechts 1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick
Heckklappe
1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick
Haken
Heckklappe \\ ﬁ
! - | 6 Dichtung 2St 2 Stiick 2 Stiick 2 Stiick
Haken \ ~ O
4 N =
i
M4,8*25
Selbstschneidend 2+8 Stiick 2+8 Stiick 2+8 Stiick 240 Stiick
Schrauben
>~
Aluminium
Bar ? ? 7% Aluminium
p : § 1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick /
Bar
-4 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Aufsteckklemmen 6Stk 4 Stiick 4 Stiick
Runter
Montage | : 6 Stiick 4 Stiick ! 4 Stiick
| Klemmen
Klemme
Installation
Zubehdr §/8 Dichtung 65t 4 Stiick / 4 Stiick
(Track ohne .
O —
Rutsche)
M8*40
Hexagon
6 Stiick 4 Stiick / 4 Stiick
Buchse
Schrauben
M6+*20 Vierkantschraube 6 Stiick 4 Stiick 6 Stiick 4 Stiick
M6 Kontermutter 6 Stiick 4 Stiick 6 Stiick 4 Stiick
L-Form
/ / 6 Stiick 4 stiick
Klemme
Montage
Klemme
Installation Gleitblock / / 6 Stiick 4 Stuck
Zubehor
(Spur mit
M8+*20 AufRen
Rutsche)
Hexagon / / 12 Stick 8 Stiick
Schrauben



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Y24 Rohr 2Stk 2 Stiick 2 Stiick 2 Stiick
Y15 Rohr 2Stk 2 Stiick 2 Stiick 2 Stiick
Ablaufschlauch
GroRes Festziehen
2 Stiick 2 Stiick 2 Stiick 2 Stiick
Klemme
Klein
Anziehen 2 Stiick 2 Stiick 2 Stlick 2 Stiick
Klemme
Wetter
1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stick 1 Stiick
Abisolieren
Allen l
1 Stiick 1 Stiick / 1 Stiick
Schraubenschliissel Nr. 6 o
)
Allen l
1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick 1 Stiick
Schraubenschlissel Nr. 5 L= = > 3



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

INSTALLATIONSMETHODEN

Schritt 1: Gehause und Gleitschiene zusammenbauen (2 oder 3 Personen erforderlich)

Installationszubehor:

Tt

o9

Schritt Schritt 1-2:

1-1: Person A: Etwa 20 cm herausziehen. Person B: Legen Sie A in die Rutsche der Gleitschiene.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Schritt 1-3: Schritt 1-4:

Person B: Richten Sie die Lochpositionen aus. Person B: Die Gleitschiene in das Gehause einsetzen

und halten Sie es.

Schritt 1-5:

Person A/C: Sichern Sie beide Seiten mit 4 M6-Innensechskantschrauben und Inbusschlissel Nr. 5.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Schritt 2: Gehause und Deckel zusammenbauen

Installationszubehor: (Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher erforderlich)

N

Schritt 2-1:

Person A: Setzen Sie den Deckel auf das Gehause und richten Sie die Lochpositionen aus.

Person B: 6 Positionen mit Schrauben und Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher sichern.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Nach der Montage

Schritt 3: In diesem Schritt wird die Kante der Ladeflache durch das Bohren von

Lochern verbreitert. (Nur installieren, wenn es nicht nétig ist, es hangt von Ihrem Bedarf ab!!!)

Installationszubehér: (Akkuschrauber erforderlich)

-10 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Schritt 3-1:

Person A: Platzieren Sie die Aluminiumstange und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie biindig mit der Seite der Ladeflache abschlief3t.

Schritt 3-2:
Person B: Sichern Sie die Aluminiumstange mit Akkuschrauber und selbstschneidenden Schrauben (die

Wie viele davon verwendet werden miissen, hangt vom tatséchlichen Installationseffekt ab).

-11 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Schritt 4: Selbstklebende Wetterschutzstreifen

Installationszubehor:

Schritt 4-1: (Mit Aluminiumstange) Schritt 4-1: (Ohne Aluminiumstange)
Klebedichtungen zwischen den Selbstklebende Dichtungsstreifen fir die Ladeflache
Aluminiumstange und Ladeflachenkante. Rand.

Schritt 5: Montieren Sie die Laderaumabdeckung am Fahrzeug.

Installationszubehoér:

-12 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

. ® [ )
C) ——
TYPE 1 TYPE 2
LB-ZD-001 TYP1  6Sawe
LB-ZD-002 TYP1  4Sawe
LB-ZD-003 TYP1  4sawze
LB-ZD-004 TYP2  6Sawe
LB-ZD-005 (Schiene ohne Rutsche) TYP1  4size
LB-ZD-005 (Schiene W Rutsche) TYP2  4size

Hinweis: Fiir Tundra und Tacoma sieht die Abbildung der Ladeflachenschiene mit Rutsche wie folgt aus:



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Schritt 5-1:
Person A&B: Platzieren und justieren Sie die Ladeflachenabdeckung in der Mitte der Ladefléache.

Hinweis: Passen Sie an, dass der Abstand zwischen A und B ungefahr gleich ist.

KORREKT 9 FALSCH

Hinweis: Nach dem Einbau der Persenning ist darauf zu achten, dass der Gummistreifen vollstandig freiliegt

die Ladeflache des LKWs auf ordnungsgemafe Installation und Wasserdichtigkeit.

Schritt 5-2:
Fur LB-ZD-001 / Fur LB-ZD-004

Person A: Setzen Sie M6-Vierkantschrauben in die Schiene ein (3 Stiick auf jeder Seite).

Fir LB-ZD-002 / LB-ZD-003 / LB-ZD-005

-14 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Person A: Setzen Sie M6-Vierkantschrauben in die Schiene ein (2 Stiick auf jeder Seite).

Schritt 5-3:
Fur LB-ZD-001, LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-005 (Schiene ohne Rutsche)

Person A: Montageklammern montieren (noch nicht festziehen)

-15-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Person A: Montageklemme montieren

(1) Die Schraube festziehen

auf ca. 0,3 Zoll an.

0,3 Zoll

-

Schritt 5-3:

(3) Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Persenning zentriert
ist, und passen Sie den Abstand zwischen der
Rollladen-Abdeckung und den Klemmen (M6-Schraubenschliissel erforderlich)
Gleitschienen nach Bedarf auf beiden Seiten

(2) Sechskantmutter festziehen

Zum spéateren
Einstellen noch nicht festzie

Achtung: Heben Sie die

Schiene beim Einbau
leicht an, um einen kleinen

Abstand zur Ladeflache
zu schaffen.

(4) Alle Muttern der Befestigungsschrauben festziehen

Fur LB-ZD-004 (Schiene mit Rutsche), LB-ZD-005 (Schiene mit Rutsche)
Person A: Montieren Sie die Befestigungsklemmen.
Setzen Sie den Gleitblock in die Rutsche ein und verwenden Sie den M8-Schliissel, um die Schrauben festzuziehen.

den M6-Schliissel zum Festziehen der Kontermutter.

-16 -



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

1

Hinweis: Offnen und schlieRen Sie den Rollladendeckel, um sicherzustellen, dass er ohne
Reiben oder Klemmen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Klemmen und/oder Schrauben festgezogen sind.

Die Festigkeit der Klemmen muss regelméRig Uberprift werden.

Schritt 6: Abflussrohre installieren

Installationszubehor:

Schritt 6-1:

Person A: Bringen Sie Klammern an den Rohren an.

(1) Gehauseablaufrohre (Vorderseite) (2) Gleitschienen-Ablaufrohre (Riickseite)

-17 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Schritt 6-2:

Person A: Drainageschlauche an Drainageschnittstelle anschlieen, Klemmen mit Kreuzschlitzschrauben festziehen

Schraubendreher, dann in die Abflusslécher des Autos einfiihren.

Hinweis: Bei manchen Trucks gibt es werkseitig Abflusslécher in beiden vorderen Ecken, bei anderen gibt es
Kunststoffstopfen, die fiir die Schlauche aufgebohrt werden kdnnen. Sie kénnen vorhandene Lécher

vergroRern oder bei Bedarf neue Lécher in die Vorderwand oder den Boden bohren. Achten Sie beim Bohren
darauf, was sich dahinter befindet. Wenn Sie eine Kunststoff-Ladeflachenauskleidung verwenden, kénnen Sie nur

durch die Auskleidung Ldcher bohren. Kiirzen Sie die Léange des Schlauchs, damit er an die gewiinschten Stellen passt

Schritt 7: Heckklappenhaken montieren (Nur montieren, wenn es nicht notig ist)

Installationszubehor:

Schritt 6-2:

Person A: Richten Sie den Heckklappenhaken auf den Schlosshaken aus.

-18 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Heckklappenhaken Verschlusshaken

Align the tailgate hook with the lock hook beneath the tonneau
cover and make a mark.

Person A: Befestigen Sie den Heckklappenhaken mit selbstschneidenden Schrauben und einem elektrischen

Schraubendreher.

Schritt 7: Installation abgeschlossen

-19 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Methode verwenden

clock a

clock a

clock a ||

<=

Pull left to lock

=>

Pull right to unlock

E unclock

& unclock

|| E unclock

-20 -



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

WARTUNG

Die Laderaumabdeckung wurde fir eine einfache Handhabung, geringen Wartungsaufwand und minimale
Serviceanforderungen entwickelt. Um eine lange, problemlose Lebensdauer der Laderaumabdeckung

zu gewabhrleisten, ist es wichtig, die folgenden Anweisungen zu befolgen: 1. Blatter,

Schmutz, Ablagerungen usw. sollten vor dem Offnen von der Oberseite der Abdeckung entfernt werden, sofern
sichtbar. Verwenden Sie zum Waschen der Abdeckung nur milde Seife und Wasser. Verwenden Sie niemals
Chemikalien, Polituren oder Wachse auf irgendeinem Teil der Laderaumabdeckung.

2. Wenn der Vorhang nicht frei rollt, kénnen Sie nach Hindernissen suchen und diese ggf. beseitigen.

3. Von Zeit zu Zeit kann ein Schmierdl (selbst herstellen) verwendet und in die Gleitschiene und den Kanister

gespriht werden, damit die Abdeckung leichter gleitet und funktioniert.

-21 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu, Shanghai
200000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
UK REP 9

N

Haus, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.

Vertretpr der EG

-22 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

COPERTURA TONNEAU RETRATTILE

MODELLO: LB-ZD-001yLB-ZD-002yLB-ZD-003yLB-ZD-004yLB-ZD-005

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.

"Risparmia la meta", "Meta prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata rappresenta
solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili con noi rispetto ai
principali marchi principali e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di utensili da noi

offerti. Ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi se

stai effettivamente risparmiando la meta rispetto ai principali marchi principali.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR’

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

RETRATTILE

COPERTURA DEL TONNEAU

Codice articolo: LB-ZD-001 Codice articolo: LB-ZD-002

Codice articolo: LB-ZD-003

Codice articolo: LB-ZD-005

HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sul prodotto? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a contattarci

contattaci:

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica

www.vevor.com/support

Questa ¢ l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere tutte le istruzioni del manuale
attentamente prima di operare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro
manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sara soggetto alla

prodotto che hai ricevuto. Perdonaci se non ti informeremo di nuovo se

c¢i sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

manuale con attenzione.

Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, I'utente deve leggere le istruzioni

AVVERTIMENTO:

PRECAUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

1. Tenere lontani bambini e animali domestici durante il montaggio.

2. Si prega di montare il prodotto seguendo scrupolosamente le istruzioni.

INTRODUZIONE

Un montaggio non corretto potrebbe rivelarsi pericoloso.

3. Separare e contare tutte le parti e I'hardware.

4. Preparare il seguente strumento:

o

D=t @
e ©)

Cacciavite elettrico

Cacciavite Philips

Chiave M6 (10mm)
M8 (13 mm o 14 mm)

5. Si consiglia vivamente di effettuare I'installazione con 2-3 persone, prestare attenzione ai punti contrassegnati in rosso

sezioni.

6. Le immagini di installazione riportate di seguito sono solo di riferimento.

Salva le istruzioni.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

PARAMETRI DEL PRODOTTO

Codice articolo: LB-ZD-003

cabina doppia (inclusi Raptor/

Lightning)

Codice articolo: LB-ZD-004

Toyota Tundra 2021-2024 cabina doppia

da 5,5 piedi con sistema di binari del ponte

Toyota

Codice articolo: LB-ZD-005

Tacoma 2021-2024 cabina doppia da 5,0

piedi con sistema di binari del ponte

Modello COMPATIBILITA DEL VEICOLO Colore Materiale Carico massimo
Chevy/GMC Silverado/Sierra 1500
Codice articolo: LB-ZD-001 2021-2024 5,8 piedi
cabina doppia
Dodge Ram 1500 5,7 piedi cabina doppia
2021-2024 Esclusioni:
Codice articolo: LB-ZD-002
Multifunzione (split) 500 libbre
Portellone posteriore o RamBox (Carico statico,
Gomma,
2021-2024 Ford F-150 5,5 piedi Nero Complessivamente
Alluminio

non locale

posizione)



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

ELENCO DEI PEZZI

Quando si disimballa questo prodotto, verificare che le parti elencate di seguito siano
incluso e ispezionare attentamente per eventuali danni che potrebbero essersi verificati durante

transito. Se una parte € mancante o danneggiata, non tentare di assemblare o utilizzare il

prodotto.
LB-ZD- Codice articolo: Le-zn-002| LB-ZD- LB-ZD-0
NOME Immagine
001 Codice articolo: LB-ZD-003| 004 05
1pz 1pz 1pz 1pz
Alloggiamento 1pz 1pz 1pz 1pz

M6*16
Vit ‘ 1 ‘ 4 pezzi 4 pezzi 4 pezzi 4 pezzi
ite

M5*10 ‘

. 6 pezzi 6 pezzi 6 pezzi 6 pezzi
Viti
Sinistra 1pz 1pz 1lpz 1pz
Guida scorrevole
Giusto 1pz 1pz 1pz 1pz
Portellone posteriore

. 1pz 1pz 1pz 1pz

Gancio

=
Portellone posteriore i \ Y . . i
- | Guarnizione y6 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi
Gancio | & &
4 N =
N it
M4,8*25
Autofilettante 2+8 pezzi|2+8 pezzi 2+8 ppzzi 2+0 pegzi
Vite
f
Alluminio
Sharra ? ? 7% Alluminio
;  § 1pz 1pz 1pz /
Sharra



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Morsetti verticali 6 pezzi 4 pezzi 4 pezzi
. Giu
Montaggio ; 6 pezzi 4 pezzi / 4 pezzi
Morsetti
MORSETTO
Installazione
Accessori Guarnizione y8 6 pezzi 4 pezzi / 4 pezzi
Traccia senza -
( D ——c
Scivolo)
M8*40
Esagono
6 pezzi 4 pezzi / 4 pezzi
PRESA
Vite
Vite a testa quadrata M6*20 6 pezzi 4 pezzi 6 pezzi 4 pezzi
Dado di bloccaggio M6 6 pezzi 4 pezzi 6 pezzi 4 pezzi
Formaa L
/ / 6 pezzi 4 pezzi
MORSETTO
Montaggio
MORSETTO
Installazione Blocco scorrevole / / 6 pezzi 4 pezzi
Accessori
(Traccia con
. M8*20 Esterno
Scivolo)
Esagono / / 12 pezzi 8 pezzi
Vite
-5-



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Tubo y24 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi

Tubo di scarico b
#

Grande serraggio
2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi
MORSETTO

m Tubo y15 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi

Piccolo
Stringere 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi 2 pezzi

MORSETTO

Tempo atmosferico

1pz 1pz 1pz 1pz
Spogliarello
Allen
1pz 1pz / 1pz
Chiave inglese n. 6
Allen l
1pz 1pz 1pz 1pz
Chiave inglese n. 5 g * 9



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

MODALITA DI INSTALLAZIONE

Fase 1: assemblare I'alloggiamento e la guida scorrevole (sono necessarie 2 o 3 persone)

Accessori per l'installazione:

J

2 Y A

Fase 1-1: Fase 1-2:

Persona A: estrarre circa 8". Persona B: Inserire la A nello scivolo della rotaia di scorrimento.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Fase 1-3: Passaggio 1-4:

Persona B: allineare le posizioni dei fori. Persona B: Inserire la guida scorrevole nell'alloggiamento

e tienilo premuto.

Fase 1-5:

Aria condizionata personale: fissare entrambi i lati con 4 viti a brugola M6 e una chiave a brugola n. 5.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Fase 2: assemblare I'alloggiamento e il coperchio

Accessori per l'installazione: (€ necessario un cacciavite a croce)

N

Fase 2-1:

Persona A: Posizionare il coperchio sull'alloggiamento e allineare le posizioni dei fori.

Persona B: Fissare 6 posizioni con viti e cacciavite a croce.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Dopo I'assemblaggio

Fase 3: Questa fase allarga il bordo del cassone del camion praticando dei

fori (non installare se non necessario, dipende dalle tue esigenze!!!)

Accessori per l'installazione: (€ necessario un cacciavite elettrico)

-10 -



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Fase 3-1:

Persona A: posizionare la barra di alluminio, assicurandosi che sia a filo con il lato del cassone del camion.

——y

Fase 3-2:
Persona B: Fissare la barra di alluminio con cacciavite elettrico e viti autofilettanti (la

necessita specifica di utilizzarne quanti in base all'effettivo effetto dell'installazione).

-11 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Fase 4: guarnizioni adesive

Accessori per l'installazione:

Fase 4-1: (con barra di alluminio) Fase 4-1: (senza barra di alluminio)
Guarnizione adesiva tra il Guarnizione adesiva per il cassone del camion
barra di alluminio e bordo del cassone del camion. bordo.

Fase 5: Installare la copertura del cassone sul veicolo.

Accessori per l'installazione:

-12 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

TYPE 1 TYPE 2

*

Codice articolo: LB-ZD-001 TIPO 1 6 set
*

Codice articolo: LB-ZD-002 TIPO 1 4 set

Codice articolo: LB-ZD-003 TIPO 1 * 4 set

Codice articolo: LB-ZD-004 TIPO 2 * 6 set
*

LB-ZD-005 (binario senza scivolo) TIPO1  4set
*

LB-ZD-005 (Traccia W scivolo) TIPO2 4 set

Nota: per Tundra e Tacoma, il binario del cassone del camion con scivolo € illustrato di seguito:



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Fase 5-1:
Persona A e B: posizionare e regolare la copertura del cassone al centro del cassone del camion.

Nota: effettuare la regolazione per garantire che la distanza tra A e B sia pit 0 meno la stessa.

CORRETTO R 3 SBAGLIATO

Nota: dopo aver installato la copertura del cassone, assicurarsi che la striscia di gomma sia completamente esposta

il cassone del camion per una corretta installazione e per I'efficacia impermeabile.

Fase 5-2:
Per LB-ZD-001 / Per LB-ZD-004

Persona A: Inserire la vite a testa quadrata M6 nella guida (3 pezzi per lato)

Per LB-ZD-002 / LB-ZD-003 / LB-ZD-005

-14 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Persona A: Inserire la vite a testa quadrata M6 nella guida (2 pezzi per lato)

Fase 5-3:
Per LB-ZD-001, LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-005 (binario senza scivolo)

Persona A: assemblare i morsetti di montaggio (non stringerli ancora)

-15-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Persona A: installare il morsetto di montaggio

(1) Stringere la vite (2) Fissare il dado esagonale

Non stringere ancora
per la successiva regolazione.

Attenzione: durante

l'installazione, sollevare

leggermente il binario per

creare un piccolo spazio
con il cassone del camion.

(3) Assicurarsi che la copertura del cassone sia
centrata e regolare lo spazio tra la copertura
della tapparella e le guide di morsetti (é richiesta una chiave M6)

scorrimento a circa 0,3" su entrambi i lati,
secondo necessita.

(4) Serrare tutti i dadi sul montaggio

0,3 pollici

-

Fase 5-3:

Per LB-ZD-004 (binario con scivolo), LB-ZD-005 (binario con scivolo)

Persona A: installare i morsetti di montaggio.

Posizionare il blocco scorrevole nello scivolo e utilizzare la chiave M8 per stringere le viti, quindi utilizzare

la chiave M6 per stringere il dado di bloccaggio.

-16 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

1

Nota: aprire e chiudere la copertura della tapparella per assicurarsi che si sposti senza
sfregamento o inceppamento. Assicurarsi che tutti i morsetti e/o bulloni siano serrati.

E necessario controllare periodicamente la tenuta dei morsetti.

Fase 6: installare i tubi di scarico

Accessori per l'installazione:

Fase 6-1:
Persona A: Mettere le fascette sui tubi.

(1) Alloggiamento tubi di scarico (anteriore) (2) Tubi di scarico della guida scorrevole (posteriori)

-17 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Fase 6-2:

Persona A: Collegare i tubi di scarico all'interfaccia di scarico, serrare i morsetti con la chiave a croce

cacciavite, quindi inserirlo nei fori di scarico dell'auto.

Nota: su alcuni camion ci sono fori di scarico di fabbrica in entrambi gli angoli anteriori, su altri ci sono tappi
di plastica che possono essere forati per i tubi. Puoi allargare i fori esistenti o forare nuovi fori

nella parete anteriore o nel pavimento, se necessario. Fai attenzione a cosa c'é dietro quando fori. Se

usi un rivestimento in plastica per il cassone, i fori possono essere forati solo attraverso il rivestimento.

Taglia la lunghezza del tubo per adattarla alle posizioni desiderate.

Fase 7: Installare il gancio del portellone posteriore (non installarlo se non necessario)

Accessori per l'installazione:

Fase 6-2:

Persona A: Allineare il gancio del portellone posteriore con il gancio della serratura.

-18 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Gancio di blocco

Gancio per portellone posteriore

Align the tailgate hook with the lock hook beneath the tonneau
cover and make a mark.

Persona A: Fissare il gancio del portellone posteriore utilizzando viti autofilettanti e un elettrico

cacciavite.

Fase 7: Installazione completata

-19-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Metodo di utilizzo

clock a

clock a

clock a ||

<=

Pull left to lock

=>

Pull right to unlock

E unclock

& unclock

|| E unclock

-20 -



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

MANUTENZIONE

La copertura del cassone € stata progettata per essere facile da usare, con una manutenzione

minima e requisiti di assistenza minimi. Per garantire una vita lunga, senza problemi e senza

problemi della copertura del cassone, € importante seguire le istruzioni

sottostanti: 1. Foglie, sporcizia, detriti, ecc. devono essere rimossi dalla parte superiore della copertura
se evidenti prima dell'apertura. Utilizzare solo acqua e sapone neutro per lavare la copertura. Non
utilizzare mai prodotti chimici, lucidanti o cere su nessuna parte della copertura del cassone.

2. Se la tenda non scorre liberamente, verificare che non vi siano ostacoli e rimuoverli se presenti.

3. Di tanto in tanto € possibile utilizzare un olio lubrificante (preparato autonomamente) da spruzzare

nella guida di scorrimento e nel contenitore per aiutare il coperchio a scorrere e funzionare piu

agevolmente.

-21 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11haol602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 NC.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

CONSULENZA YH LIMITATA.

comecnmde s e | C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion
Casa, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,

Viale della Vittoria, 18/A

E-CrossStu GmbH

Rappresentaifte della CE Magonza LandStl’.Gg,
60329 Francoforte sul Meno.

-22 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia
elettronica www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electronica www.vevor.com/support

CUBIERTA RETRACTIL PARA TOLVA

MODELO: LB-ZD-001, LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-004, LB-ZD-005

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.

"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresion similar que utilicemos solo representa
una estimacién del ahorro que podria obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en comparacion
con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra todas las categorias de herramientas

que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente si

realmente esta ahorrando la mitad en comparacion con las principales marcas.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR' -

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE CUBIERTA DE TONELADAS

LB-ZD-001 LB-ZD-002 LB-ZD-003 LB-ZD-004 LB-ZD-005

¢(NECESITA AYUDA? {CONTACTENOS!

¢ Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¢ Necesita asistencia técnica? No dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros.
Contactenos:

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electrénica
www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea todas las instrucciones del manual.

Antes de operar, tenga cuidado. VEVOR se reserva una interpretacion clara de nuestras
manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto estara sujeta a las

producto que recibiste. Por favor, perdénanos por no informarte nuevamente si

¢ Hay alguna actualizacion tecnolégica o de software en nuestro producto?


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer las instrucciones.

\
1 j Lea el manual con cuidado.

ADVERTENCIA:

PRECAUCIONES DE MONTAJE

1. Mantenga a los nifios y a las mascotas alejados durante el montaje.

2. Por favor, monte el producto siguiendo estrictamente las instrucciones.

INTRODUCCION

Un montaje incorrecto podria resultar peligroso.

3. Separe y cuente todas las piezas y el hardware.

4. Prepare la siguiente herramienta:

o

I

Destornillador eléctrico

Destornillador Philips

Llave M6 (10 mm)
M8 (13 mm o 14 mm)

5. Se recomienda encarecidamente realizar la instalacion entre 2 y 3 personas. Preste atencion a las marcas rojas.

secciones.

6. Las imagenes de instalacion que aparecen a continuacion son solo para referencia.

Guarde la instruccion.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

PARAMETROS DEL PRODUCTO

Modelo

COMPATIBILIDAD DEL VEHICULO

Color

Material

Carga maxima

LB-ZD-001

2021 - 2024 Chevrolet/GMC
Silverado/Sierra 1500 5.8 pies

cabina de tripulacion

LB-ZD-002

Dodge Ram 1500 2021-2024 cabina

doble de 5.7 pies Exclusiones:
Multifuncion (dividida)

Portén trasero o RamBox

LB-ZD-003

2021-2024 Ford F-150 5.5ft
Cabina doble (incluye

Raptor/Lightning)

LB-ZD-004

Toyota Tundra 2021-2024, cabina

doble de 5,5 pies con sistema de rieles

de

LB-ZD-005

plataforma Toyota Tacoma 2021-2024,

cabina doble de 5,0 pies con sistema

de rieles de plataforma

Negro

Goma,

Aluminio

500 libras

(Carga estatica,

En general

no local

ubicacion)



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

LISTA DE PIEZAS

Al desembalar este producto, verifique que las piezas que se enumeran a continuacion estén
incluido e inspeccionar cuidadosamente para detectar cualquier dafio que pueda haber ocurrido durante

transito. Si falta alguna pieza o esta dafiada, no intente ensamblar ni utilizar el

producto.
LB-ZD- LB-ZD-002 LB-ZD- LB-ZD-0
NOMBRE Imagen
001 LB-ZD-003 004 05
Tapa 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza
Alojamiento 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza

M6*16
4 piezas 4 piezas 4 piezas 4 piezas
Tornillo

s

6 piezas 6 piezas 6 piezas 6 piezas
Tornillos
Izquierda 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza
Riel deslizante
Bien 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza
Porton
1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza
Gancho
Porton | ﬁ
: \ \ ®6 Junta 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas
Gancho \ ~ (
e
M4.8*25
Autorroscante 2+8 piezas 2+8 piezas 2+8 piezap 2+0 piezas
Tornillo
-
Aluminio
Bar ? ? 7% Aluminio
:  § 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza /
Bar



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Abrazaderas de sujecjon 6 piezas 4 piezas 4 piezas
Abajo
Montaje - 6 piezas 4 piezas / 4 piezas
Abrazaderas
Abrazadera
Instalacion
Accesorios ®8 Junta 6 pieza 4 piezas / 4 piezas
(Pista sin
Tolva
) M8*40
Hexagono
6 piezas 4 piezas / 4 piezas
Enchufe
Tornillo
Tornillo de cabeza cuadrada M6*20 6 piezas 4 piezas 6 piezas 4 piezas
Tuerca de seguridad M6 6 piezas 4 piezas 6 piezas 4 piezas
Formade L
/ / 6 piezas 4 piezas
Abrazadera
Montaje
Abrazadera
Instalacion Bloque deslizante / / 6 piezas 4 piezas
Accesorios
(Pista con
M8*20 exterior
Tolva)
Hexagono / / 12 piezas 8 piezas
Tornillo



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Tubo ®24 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas

Tubo de drenaje b
#

Gran ajuste
2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas
Abrazadera

m Tubo ®15 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas

Pequefio

Apretar 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas 2 piezas

Abrazadera

Clima
1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza
Desnudando
Allen
1 pieza 1 pieza / 1 pieza
Llave n.° 6
)
Allen I
1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza 1 pieza
Llave n° 5 e : ]



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

METODOS DE INSTALACION

Paso 1: Ensamble la carcasa y el riel deslizante (se necesitan 2 o 3 personas)

Accesorios de instalacion:

Tt

o9

Paso 1-1: Paso 1-2:

Persona A: Saque aproximadamente 8". Persona B: Coloque el A en el conducto del riel deslizante.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Paso 1-3: Paso 1-4:

Persona B: Alinee las posiciones de los orificios. Persona B: Coloque el riel deslizante inserte la carcasa

y mantenerlo.

Paso 1-5:

Persona A/C: Asegure ambos lados con 4 tornillos hexagonales M6 y una llave Allen n.° 5.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Paso 2: Ensamble la carcasa y la tapa

Accesorios de instalacion: (se requiere destornillador Phillips)

N

Paso 2-1:

Persona A: Coloque la tapa en la carcasa y alinee las posiciones de los orificios.

Persona B: Asegure 6 posiciones con tornillos y destornillador Phillips.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Después del montaje

Paso 3: Este paso ensancha el borde de la plataforma del camién perforando

agujeros (jNo lo instale a menos que sea necesario, depende de su necesidad!)

Accesorios de instalacion: (Se requiere destornillador eléctrico)

-10-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Paso 3-1:

Persona A: Coloque la barra de aluminio, asegurandose de que quede al ras con el costado de la plataforma del camion.

——y

Paso 3-2:
Persona B: Asegure la barra de aluminio con un destornillador eléctrico y tornillos autorroscantes (el

(Se requiere una necesidad especifica de utilizar la cantidad segun el efecto de instalacion real).

-11-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Paso 4: Burlete adhesivo

Accesorios de instalacion:

Paso 4-1: (Con barra de aluminio) Paso 4-1: (Sin barra de aluminio)
Burlete adhesivo entre los Burlete adhesivo para la caja del camién
Barra de aluminio y borde de caja de camioneta. borde.

Paso 5: Instale la cubierta del toldo en el vehiculo.

Accesorios de instalacion:

12 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

TYPE 1 TYPE 2
LB-ZD-001 TIPO1  6juegos
LB-ZD-002 TIPO1 4 juegos
LB-ZD-003 TIPO1  4juegos
LB-ZD-004 TIPO2  6juegos
LB-ZD-005 (Carril sin tolva) TIPO1  4juegos
LB-ZD-005 (canaleta de via W) TIPO2  4juegos

Nota: Para Tundra y Tacoma, la pista de la plataforma del camién con la imagen del conducto es la siguiente:



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Paso 5-1:
Persona A y B: Coloquen y ajusten la cubierta del cajon en el centro de la caja del camién.

Nota: Ajuste para garantizar que la distancia entre A y B sea aproximadamente la misma.

CORRECTO B EQUIVOCADO

Nota: Después de instalar la cubierta del toldo, asegurese de que la tira de goma esté completamente expuesta.

la cama del camién para una correcta instalacion y eficacia a prueba de agua.

Paso 5-2:
Para LB-ZD-001 / Para LB-ZD-004

Persona A: Coloque un tornillo de cabeza cuadrada M6 en el riel (3 piezas de cada lado)

Para LB-ZD-002 / LB-ZD-003 / LB-ZD-005

14 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Persona A: Coloque un tornillo de cabeza cuadrada M6 en el riel (2 piezas de cada lado)

Persona A: Deslicese hasta la posicion adecuada.

Paso 5-3:
Para LB-ZD-001, LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-005 (via sin rampa)

Persona A: Ensamble las abrazaderas de montaje (no las apriete todavia)

_15-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Persona A: Instale la abrazadera de montaje

(1) Apriete el tornillo

(2) Fije la tuerca hexagonal

No lo apriete aun
para el ajuste posterior.

Atencién: Levante

ligeramente la pista

durante la instalacion para

crear un pequefio espacio
con la plataforma del camion.

(3) Asegurese de que la cubierta del toldo esté centrada
y ajuste el espacio entre la cubierta de la persiana
enrollable y los rieles deslizantes a Abrazaderas.(Se requiere llave M6)

aproximadamente 0,3" en ambos lados segun
sea necesario.

(4) Apriete todas las tuercas en el soporte.

0,3 pulgadas

-
Paso 5-3:

Para LB-ZD-004 (pista con tobogan), LB-ZD-005 (pista con tobogan)
Persona A: Instale las abrazaderas de montaje.

Coloque el bloque deslizante en el conducto y use la llave M8 para apretar los tornillos, luego use

la llave M6 para apretar la contratuerca.

- 16 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

eslizante

Nota: Abra y cierre la cubierta de la persiana enrollable para asegurarse de que se enrolle sin
roce o atascamiento. Asegurese de que todas las abrazaderas y/o pernos estén bien apretados.

Es necesario comprobar periédicamente que las abrazaderas estén bien apretadas.

Paso 6: Instalar los tubos de drenaje

Accesorios de instalacion:

Paso 6-1:

Persona A: Coloque abrazaderas en los tubos.

(1) Tubos de drenaje de la carcasa (delanteros) (2) Tubos de drenaje del riel deslizante (trasero)

17 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Paso 6-2:

Persona A: Conecte los tubos de drenaje a la interfaz de drenaje, apriete las abrazaderas con el destornillador Phillips.

destornillador, luego inserte en los orificios de drenaje del automovil.

Nota: En algunas camionetas hay orificios de drenaje de fabrica en ambas esquinas delanteras, en otras hay
tapones de plastico que se pueden perforar para los tubos. Puede agrandar los orificios existentes o

perforar nuevos orificios en la pared delantera o en el piso si es necesario. Tenga cuidado con lo que esta
detras cuando perfora. Si usa un revestimiento de plastico para la caja, los orificios se pueden perforar solo a

través del revestimiento. Corte la longitud del tubo para que encaje en las ubicaciones deseadas.

Paso 7: Instale el gancho del portén trasero (no lo instale a menos que sea necesario)

Accesorios de instalacion:

Paso 6-2:

Persona A: Alinee el gancho del portén trasero con el gancho de la cerradura.

-18 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Gancho para portén trasero Gancho de blogueo

Align the tailgate hook with the lock hook beneath the tonneau
cover and make a mark.

Persona A: Fije el gancho del portén trasero con tornillos autorroscantes y un enchufe eléctrico.

destornillador.

Paso 7: Instalacién completada

-19-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Método de uso

6 (( UNLOCK))

a (( LOCK ))

clock a

clock a

clock a ||

<=

Pull left to lock

=>

Pull right to unlock

E unclock

& unclock

|| E unclock

-20-



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

MANTENIMIENTO

La cubierta de lona se disefié para que sea facil de usar, requiera poco mantenimiento y requiera

un minimo de servicio. Para garantizar una vida util prolongada, libre de problemas y sin

complicaciones de la cubierta de lona, es importante seguir las instrucciones

a continuacion: 1. Las hojas, la suciedad, los residuos, etc. deben eliminarse de la parte superior de la
cubierta si son evidentes antes de abrirla. Use solo agua y jabon suave para lavar la cubierta. Nunca
use productos quimicos, abrillantadores ni ceras en ninguna parte de la cubierta de lona.

2. Si la cortina no se enrolla libremente, puede verificar si hay obstrucciones y eliminar las que
encuentre.

3. Se puede usar un aceite lubricante graso (preparado por usted mismo) de vez en cuando para rociarlo

en el riel deslizante y el recipiente para ayudar a que la cubierta se deslice y funcione con mas

suavidad.

-21-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Direccion: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 MN.

Importado a Australia: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITADA.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion

REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO

Casa, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,

Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

REPRESENTANTE CE Mainzer Landstralle 69,
60329 Francfort del Meno.

-22 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia
electronica www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

Rozktadana plandeka skrzyni tadunkowe;j

MODELE:LB-ZD-001,LB-ZD-002,LB-ZD-003,LB-ZD-004,LB-ZD-005

Nadal staramy sie oferowa¢ Paristwu narzedzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.
,Oszczedz potowe”, ,Potowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrazenia uzywane przez nas stanowig
jedynie szacunkowe oszczednosci, jakie mozesz uzyska¢, kupujac u nas okreslone narzedzia w
poréwnaniu z gtéwnymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczajg one objecie wszystkich kategorii narzedzi
oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby doktadnie sprawdzi¢, czy sktadajgc u nas
zamowienie faktycznie oszczedzasz potowe w poréwnaniu z gtéwnymi markami.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR' "=

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE POKRYWA TONNEAU

LB-ZD-001 LB-ZD-002 LB-ZD-003 LB-ZD-004 LB-ZD-005

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTU]J SIE Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczgce produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego? Nie wahaj sie

Skontaktuj sie z nami:

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, prosze przeczyta¢ wszystkie instrukcje w podreczniku

przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania nalezy doktadnie zapoznac sie z trescig niniejszego Regulaminu. VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo do jednoznacznej interpretacji naszych

instrukcja obstugi. Wyglad produktu podlega
produkt, ktéry otrzymates. Przepraszamy, ze nie poinformujemy Cie ponownie, jesli

czy w naszym produkcie pojawity sie jakie$ aktualizacje technologii lub oprogramowania.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Ostrzezenie - aby zmniejszy¢ ryzyko obrazen, uzytkownik musi przeczyta¢ instrukcje

instrukcje uwaznie.

WSTEP

OSTRZEZENIE:

SRODKI OSTROZNOSCI PODCZAS MONTAZU

1. Podczas montazu nalezy trzymac dzieci i zwierzeta z dala od miejsca montazu.
2. Prosimy o ztozenie produktu $cisle wedtug instrukcji.
Nieprawidtowy montaz moze by¢ niebezpieczny.

3. Oddziel i policz wszystkie czesci i elementy montazowe.

4. Przygotuj nastepujace narzedzie:

¥ [ Y— Y
e ©)

) ] Klucz M6(10mm)
Srubokret elektryczny Srubokret krzyzakowy

M8 (13 mm lub 14 mm)

5. Zdecydowanie zalecamy montaz w 2-3 osoby, zwrd¢ uwage na oznaczenia na czerwono

sekcje.

6. Ponizsze zdjecia instalacji majg charakter pogladowy.

Zapisz instrukcje.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

PARAMETRY PRODUKTU

Model ZGODNOSC Z POJAZDAMI

Kolor

Tworzywo

Maksymalne obcigzenie

kabina zatogi

2021 - 2024 Chevy/GMC Silverado/

LB-ZD-001 Sierra 1500 5,8 stopy

LB-ZD-002

Dodge Ram 1500 2021-2024, kabina

zatogowa 5,7 stopy Wykluczenia:

Wielofunkcyjny (rozdzielony)

Klapa tylna lub RamBox

2021-2024 Ford F-150 5,5 stopy
LB-zD-003 kabina zatogowa (w tym

Raptor/Lightning)

2021-2024

2021-2024 Toyota Tundra 5.5ft kabina

LB-ZD-004 zatogowa z systemem szyn poktadowych

Toyota Tacoma 5.0ft kabina zatogowa

LB-ZD-005 z systemem szyn poktadowych

Czarny

Guma,

Aluminium

500 funtéw

(Obcigzenie statyczne),
Ogoélnie
nielokalny

lokalizacja)



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

LISTA CZESCI

Podczas rozpakowywania produktu nalezy sprawdzi¢, czy wymienione ponizej czesci sg kompletne.
wigczono i doktadnie sprawdzono pod katem ewentualnych uszkodzen, ktére mogty powsta¢ podczas

tranzyt. Jesli jakakolwiek czes¢ jest brakujgca lub uszkodzona, nie prébuj montowa¢ ani uzywac

produkt.
LB-ZD- LB-ZD-002 LB-ZD- LB-ZD-0
NAZWA Zdjecie
001 LB-ZD-003 004 05
Pokrywa 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt.
Mieszkania 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt.

M6*16
, ‘ 1 ' ‘ 4 szt. 4 szt. 4 szt. 4 szt.
Sruba

M5%10 '

i 6 szt. 6 szt. 6 szt. 6 szt.
Sruby
Lewy 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt.
Szyna $lizgowa
Prawidiowy 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt.
Zastawa $luzy
1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt.
Hak
=
Zastawa $luzy | \ Y
- | Uszczelka ®6 2|szt. 2 szt. 2 szt. 2 szt.
Hak \ A~ &
4 N =
w I
M4,8*25
Samogwintujacy | 2+8szt. 248szt. 2+8szt. 2+Pszt.
Sruba
f
Aluminium
Bar ? ?7% Aluminium
:  § 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt. /
1 Bar



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Zaciski dociskowe 6 szt. 4 szt. / 4 szt.
W dot
Montowanie 6 szt. 4 szt. / 4 szt.
Zaciski
Zacisk
Instalacja
Akcesoria Uszczelka ®8 6 4zt. 4 szt / 4 szt
(Sciezka bez
Zjezdzalnia) M8*40
Szesciokat
) 6 szt. 4szt. / 4szt.
Gniazdo
Sruba
Sruba z tbem kwadratowym M6*20 6 szt. 4 szt. 6 szt. 4 szt.
Nakretka zabezpieczajaca M6 6 szt. 4 szt. 6 szt. 4 szt.
Ksztatt litery L
/ / 6 szt. 4 szt
Zacisk
Montowanie
Zacisk
Instalacja Przesuwany blok / / 6 szt. 4 szt
Akcesoria
(Sledz z
M8%*20 Zewnetrzny
Zjezdzalnia)
Szesciokat / / 12 szt. 8szt
Sruba



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Rurka ®24 2 szf. 2 szt. 2 szt. 2 szt.
;D Rurka @15 2 sz}. 2 szt. 2 szt. 2 szt.
Rura odptywowa h 6
# i Duze dokrecanie
2 szt. 2 szt. 2 szt. 2 szt.
c % Zacisk
Maty
Dokrecac 2 szt. 2 szt. 2 szt. 2 szt.
Zacisk
Pogoda
1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt.
Rozbieranie
Allen l
1 szt. 1 szt. / 1 szt.
Klucz nr 6 —
E
Allen l
1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt. 1 szt.
Klucz #5 - 2



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

METODY INSTALAC]I

Krok 1: Zt6z obudowe i szyne $lizgowa (potrzebne sg 2 lub 3 osoby)

Akcesoria instalacyjne:

J

Krok 1-1: Krok 1-2:

Osoba A: Wyciggnij okoto 8". Osoba B: Umie$¢ A w rynnie szyny $lizgowej.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Krok 1-3: Krok 1-4:
Osoba B: Wyréwnaj pozycje otworéw. Osoba B: W67 szyne $lizgowa do obudowy
i przytrzymaj.

Krok 1-5:
Osoba A/C: Zabezpiecz obie strony za pomoca 4 $rub imbusowych M6 i klucza imbusowego nr 5.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Krok 2: Zt6z obudowe i pokrywe

Akcesoria montazowe: (Wymagany srubokret krzyzakowy)

b

Krok 2-1:

Osoba A: Zat6z pokrywe na obudowe i wyréwnaj pozycje otworéw.

Osoba B: Zabezpiecz 6 pozycji za pomocg $rub i Srubokreta krzyzakowego.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Po montazu

Krok 3: Ten krok polega na poszerzeniu krawedzi skrzyni tadunkowej samochodu cigzarowego

poprzez wywiercenie otworéw (nie instaluj, jesli nie jest to konieczne, zalezy to od Twoich potrzeb!!!)

Akcesoria instalacyjne: (Wymagany wkretak elektryczny)

-10 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Krok 3-1:

Osoba A: Umies¢ aluminiowy pret, upewniajac sie, ze przylega do boku skrzyni tadunkowej samochodu ciezarowego.

—— i

Krok 3-2:
Osoba B: Zabezpiecz aluminiowy pret za pomoca wkretarki elektrycznej i wkretéw samogwintujacych (tzw.

(konkretna potrzeba uzycia odpowiedniej liczby w zaleznosci od faktycznego efektu instalacji).

-11 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Krok 4: Uszczelnienie przy pomocy kleju

Akcesoria instalacyjne:

Krok 4-1: (Z pretem aluminiowym) Krok 4-1: (Bez preta aluminiowego)
Uszczelka uszczelniajgca klejgca pomiedzy Uszczelka uszczelniajaca na skrzynie tadunkowa samochodu ciezarowego
aluminiowa belka i krawedz skrzyni tadunkowe;j. krawedz.

Krok 5: Zamontuj ostone bagaznika na pojezdzie.

Akcesoria instalacyjne:

S12-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

TYPE 1 TYPE 2
LB-ZD-001 TYPT " resanon
LB-ZD-002 TYP1 " azestany
LB-ZD-003 TYP1 " azestany
LB-ZD-004 TYP2 " uesanon
LB-ZD-005 (tor bez rynny) TYP 1 ¥ 4 zestawy
LB-ZD-005 (tor W rynna) TYP 2 " 4zestany

Uwaga: W przypadku Tundry i Tacomy zdjecie toru skrzyni tadunkowej z rynng wyglada nastepujgco:

H

PPN



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Krok 5-1:
Osoba A i B: Zat6z i wyreguluj ostone skrzyni tadunkowej na srodku skrzyni tadunkowej samochodu ciezarowego.

Uwaga: Dokonaj regulacji, aby odlegto$¢ miedzy punktami A i B byta mniej wiecej taka sama.

PRAWIDEOWY

Uwaga: Po zamontowaniu ostony bagaznika upewnij sie, ze pasek gumowy jest catkowicie odstoniety.

skrzyni tadunkowej samochodu ciezarowego pod katem prawidtowej instalacji i wodoodpornosci.

Krok 5-2:
Dla LB-ZD-001 / Dla LB-ZD-004

Osoba A: W6z Srube M6 z tbem kwadratowym do szyny (po 3 sztuki z kazdej strony)
Dla LB-ZD-002 / LB-ZD-003 / LB-ZD-005

-14-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Osoba A: Wt6z Srube M6 z tbem kwadratowym do szyny (po 2 sztuki z kazdej strony)

0

Krok 5-3:
Do LB-ZD-001, LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-005 (tor bez rynny)

Osoba A: Ztéz zaciski montazowe (jeszcze ich nie dokrecaj)

-15-



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Osoba A: Zainstaluj zacisk montazowy

(1) Dokrec¢ $rube (2) Zamocuj nakretke szesciokatna

Nie dokrecaj jeszcze Sruby
w celu pézniejszej regulacji.

Uwaga: Podczas montazu

nalezy nieznacznie podnies¢
szyne, aby utworzy¢ niewielka
szczeling migdzy szyna a podtoga

samochodu ciezarowego.

(3) Upewnij sig, ze ostona rolety jest wysrodkowana i (4) Dokre¢ wszystkie nakretki na mocowaniu
w razie potrzeby wyreguluj szczeline miedzy
ostong rolety a szynami $lizgowymi na zaciski. (wymagany klucz M6)

okoto 0,3" po obu stronach.

0,3 cala

-
Krok 5-3:

Dla LB-ZD-004 (tor z rynng), LB-ZD-005 (tor z rynna)
Osoba A: Zainstaluj zaciski montazowe.

Umies¢ blok przesuwny w rynnie i dokrec $ruby kluczem M8, a nastgpnie uzyj

Klucz M6 do dokrecenia nakretki zabezpieczajgcej.

-16 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

1
Uwaga: Otwoérz i zamknij ostone rolety, aby upewni¢ sie, ze dziata ona bez przeszkéd.
tarcie lub wigzanie. Upewnij sie, ze wszystkie zaciski i/lub $ruby sg dokrecone.

Nalezy okresowo sprawdza¢, czy zaciski sg dobrze dokrecone.

Krok 6: Zainstaluj rury spustowe

Akcesoria instalacyjne:

Krok 6-1:
Osoba A: Zatéz zaciski na rurki.

(1) Rury spustowe obudowy (przéd)

-17 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Krok 6-2:

Osoba A: Podtacz rurki odptywowe do interfejsu odptywowego, dokrec zaciski za pomoca klucza krzyzakowego

$rubokret, a nastepnie wtdz go do otworéw odptywowych w samochodzie.

Uwaga: W niektérych ciezaréwkach sg fabryczne otwory spustowe w obu przednich rogach, w innych sg
plastikowe korki, ktére mozna wywierci¢ pod rury. W razie potrzeby mozesz powiekszy¢ istniejace
otwory lub wywierci¢ nowe otwory w przedniej $cianie lub podtodze. Uwazaj na to, co jest z tytu
podczas wiercenia. Jesdli uzywasz plastikowej wyktadziny skrzyni tadunkowej, otwory mozna wywierci¢

tylko przez wyktadzine. Przytnij rure tak, aby pasowata do pozadanych miejsc.

Krok 7: Zamontuj hak klapy tylnej (nie montuj, jesli nie jest to konieczne)

Akcesoria instalacyjne:

Krok 6-2:

Osoba A: Wyréwnaj hak klapy tylnej z hakiem zamka.

-18 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Hak na tylng klape Hak blokujacy

Align the tailgate hook with the lock hook beneath the tonneau
cover and make a mark.

Osoba A: Przymocuj hak klapy tylnej za pomocg wkretéw samogwintujgcych i wtgcznika elektrycznego.

Srubokret.

Krok 7: Instalacja ukonczona

-19-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Uzyj metody

6 (( UNLOCK))

a (( LOCK ))

clock a

clock a

clock a ||

<=

Pull left to lock

=>

Pull right to unlock

E unclock

& unclock

|| E unclock

-20-



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

KONSERWACJA

Pokrywa tonneau zostata zaprojektowana z myslg o tatwosci obstugi, niskich wymaganiach

konserwacyjnych i minimalnych wymaganiach serwisowych. Aby zapewni¢ dtugg, bezproblemowa
zywotnos¢ pokrywy tonneau, wazne jest przestrzeganie ponizszych instrukgji: 1.

Liscie, brud, zanieczyszczenia itp. nalezy usunac z gérnej czesci pokrywy, jesli sa widoczne, przed otwarciem.
Do mycia pokrywy nalezy uzywa¢ wytgcznie tagodnego mydta i wody. Nigdy nie nalezy uzywac zadnych
Srodkéw chemicznych, Srodkéw polerujgcych ani woskéw na zadnej czesci pokrywy tonneau.

2. Jesli zastona nie zwija sie swobodnie, sprawdz, czy nie ma przeszkéd i usun je.

3. Od czasu do czasu mozna stosowac¢ przygotowany samodzielnie olej smarowy, ktéry nalezy spryskac

szyne $lizgowa i pojemnik, aby zapewnic¢ ptynniejsze przesuwanie sig pokrywy.

-21-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Szanghaj
200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

rep wieLdig sryTant | C/O YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147, Centurion
Dom, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

Przedstaw|ciel UE Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.

-22-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji

elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

INTREKBARE TONNEAUCOVERDEKKING

MODEL:LB-ZD-001,LB-ZD-002,LB-ZD-003,LB-ZD-004,LB-ZD-005

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.

"Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een schatting weer
van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te kopen in vergelijking met de grote
topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle categorieén gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden gedekt.

Wij herinneren u eraan om zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de

grote topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR' "

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE TONNEAU-AFDEKKING

LB-ZD-001 LB-ZD-002 LB-ZD-003 LB-ZD-004 LB-ZD-005

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem dan gerust contact met ons op.

Neem contact met ons op:

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle instructies in de handleiding

zorgvuldig door voordat u gaat werken. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze
gebruikershandleiding. Het uiterlijk van het product is onderworpen aan de

product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als

er technologische of software-updates voor ons product zijn.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Waarschuwing - Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de gebruiker de instructies lezen

j handleiding zorgvuldig door.

INVOERING

WAARSCHUWING:

MONTAGEVOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

1. Houd kinderen en huisdieren uit de buurt tijdens de montage.
2. Monteer het product strikt volgens de instructies.

Een verkeerde montage kan gevaarlijk zijn.

3. Scheid alle onderdelen en hardware en tel ze.

4. Bereid het volgende gereedschap voor:

o I

Sleutel M6(10mm)
Elektrische schroevendraaier Philips schroevendraaier

M8 (13 mm of 14 mm)

5. Het wordt sterk aanbevolen om het met 2-3 personen te installeren, let op de rood gemarkeerde

secties.

6. De onderstaande installatieafbeeldingen dienen alleen ter referentie.

Bewaar de instructie.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

PRODUCTPARAMETERS

Model VOERTUIGCOMPATIBILITEIT

Kleur

Materiaal

Maximale belasting

bemanningscabine

2021 - 2024 Chevy/GMC Silverado/
LB-ZD-001 Sierra 1500 5,8ft

LB-ZD-002

2021-2024 Dodge Ram 1500 5,7ft crew

cab Uitsluitingen:

Multifunctioneel (Split)

Achterklep of RamBox

Lightning)

2021-2024 Ford F-150 5,5ft

LB-ZD-003 crew cab (inclusief Raptor/

2021-2024

2021-2024 Toyota Tundra 5,5ft

LB-ZD-004 crew cab met dekrailsysteem

LB-ZD-005 dekrailsysteem

Toyota Tacoma 5,0ft crew cab met

Zwart

Rubber,

Aluminium

500 pond

(Statische belasting,

Algemeen

niet-lokaal

locatie)



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

ONDERDELENLIJST

Controleer bij het uitpakken van dit product of de hieronder vermelde onderdelen aanwezig zijn:

inbegrepen en zorgvuldig inspecteren op eventuele schade die tijdens het gebruik is ontstaan

transit. Als een onderdeel ontbreekt of beschadigd is, probeer het dan niet te monteren of te gebruiken.

product.
LB-ZD- LB-zZD-002 LB-ZD- LB-ZD-0
NAAM Afbeelding
001 LB-ZD-003 004 05
Deksel 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks
Huisvesting 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks
M6*16
4 stuks 4 stuks 4 stuks 4 stuks
Schroef
M5*10 '
6 stuks 6 stuks 6 stuks 6 stuks
Schroeven
Links 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks
Schuifrail
Rechts 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks
Achterklep
1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks
Haak
Achterklep \\ ﬁ
\ \ Y6 Pakking 2st 2 stuks 2 stuks 2 stuks
Haak | « R
e
M4,8*25
Zelftappend 2+8 stuks 2+8 stuks 2+8 stuks 210 stuks
Schroef
>~
Aluminium
Bar ? ? 7% Aluminium
:  § 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks /
Bar
-4 -



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Omhoogklemmen|6st 4 stuks / 4 stuks
- Omlaag
Montage i | 6 stuks 4 stuks / 4 stuks
Klemmen
Klem
Installatie
Accessoires 8 Pakking 6st 4 stuks / 4 stuks
(Track zonder 2
Glijb — i
i n
baan) M8*40
Zeshoek
6 stuks 4 stuks / 4 stuks
Stopcontact
Schroef
M6+*20 vierkante kopschroef 6 stuks 4 stuks 6 stuks 4 stuks

M6 borgmoer 6 stuks 4 stuks 6 stuks 4 stuks
L-vorm
/ / 6 stuks 4 stuks
Klem
Montage
Klem
Installatie Schuifblok / / 6 stuks 4 stuks
LR [
Accessoires
(Track met
- M8*20 Buiten
Glijbaan)
Zeshoek / / 12 stuks 8 stuks
Schroef



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Y24 Buis 2st 2 stuks 2 stuks 2 stuks
m Y15 Buis 2st 2 stuks 2 stuks 2 stuks
Afvoerbuis b ﬁ
# e Grote versteviging
2 stuks 2 stuks 2 stuks 2 stuks
C §~% Klem
Klein
Vastdraaien 2 stuks 2 stuks 2 stuks 2 stuks
Klem
Weer
1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks
Strippen
Allen l
1 stuks 1 stuks / 1 stuks
Moersleutel #6 =
)
Allen l
1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks 1 stuks
Moersleutel #5 - 2 ]



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

INSTALLATIEMETHODEN

Stap 1: Monteer de behuizing en de glijrail (hiervoor zijn 2 of 3 personen nodig)

Installatie accessoires:

Stap 1-1: Stap 1-2:

Persoon A: Trek ongeveer 20 cm uit. Persoon B: Plaats A in de goot van de glijrail.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Stap 1-3: Stap 1-4:

Persoon B: Lijn de gaten uit. Persoon B: Plaats de glijrail en plaats de behuizing

en houd het vast.

Stap 1-5:
Persoon A/C: Bevestig beide zijden met 4 stuks M6 inbusschroeven en inbussleutel #5.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Stap 2: Behuizing en deksel monteren

Installatie-accessoires: (kruiskopschroevendraaier vereist)

N

Stap 2-1:

Persoon A: Plaats het deksel op de behuizing en lijn de gaten uit.

Persoon B: Bevestig 6 posities met schroeven en een kruiskopschroevendraaier.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Nade montage

Stap 3: In deze stap wordt de rand van de laadbak van de vrachtwagen breder

gemaakt door gaten te boren (Niet installeren tenzij noodzakelijk, het hangt af van uw behoeften!!!)

Installatie-accessoires: (Elektrische schroevendraaier vereist)

-10 -



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Stap 3-1:

Persoon A: Plaats de aluminium stang en zorg ervoor dat deze gelijk ligt met de zijkant van de laadbak van de vrachtwagen.

Stap 3-2:
Persoon B: Bevestig de aluminium staaf met een elektrische schroevendraaier en zelftappende schroeven (de

specifieke behoefte om te gebruiken hoeveel volgens het daadwerkelijke installatie-effect).

-11 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Stap 4: Zelfklevende tochtstrip

Installatie accessoires:

Stap 4-1: (Met aluminium staaf) Stap 4-1: (Zonder aluminium staaf)
Zelfklevende tochtstrip tussen de Zelfklevende tochtstrip op de laadbak van de vrachtwagen
aluminium stang en rand van de laadbak van de vrachtwagen. rand.

Stap 5: Plaats de tonneaucover op het voertuig.

Installatie accessoires:

-12 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

| @ ]
s
TYPE 1 TYPE 2

LB-ZD-001 TYPE 1 - 6_sets
LB-ZD-002 TYPE 1 - 4 sets
LB-ZD-003 TYPE 1 - 4 sets
LB-ZD-004 TYPE2 " 6sets

*
L.B-ZD-005. (cpnnr zonder. gnnt) TYPE 1 4 sets

*
L.B-ZD-005.({spoor.\W-goot) TYPE 2 4 sets

Let op: Voor Tundra en Tacoma is de afbeelding van de vrachtwagenlaadbak met goot als volgt:
=



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Stap 5-1:
Persoon A en B: Plaats en pas de tonneaucover aan in het midden van de laadbak van de vrachtwagen.

Let op: Zorg ervoor dat de afstand tussen A en B ongeveer gelijk is.

CORRET

Let op: Zorg ervoor dat de rubberen strip volledig zichtbaar is nadat u de tonneaucover hebt geinstalleerd.

de laadbak van de vrachtwagen voor een correcte installatie en waterdichte effectiviteit.

Stap 5-2:
Voor LB-ZD-001 / Voor LB-ZD-004

Persoon A: Plaats M6-vierkantkopschroeven in het spoor (3 stuks aan elke kant)
Voor LB-ZD-002 / LB-ZD-003 / LB-ZD-005

-14 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Persoon A: Plaats M6 vierkante kopschroeven in het spoor (2 stuks aan elke kant)

0

Persoon A: Schuif naar de juiste positie.

Stap 5-3:
Voor LB-ZD-001, LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-005 (spoor zonder goot)

Persoon A: Monteer de montageklemmen (nog niet vastdraaien)

-15-



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Persoon A: De montageklem installeren

(l) Draai de schroef vast (2) Bevestig de zeskantmoer

Draai het nog niet
vast voor latere afstelling.

Let op: Verhoog de rails

tijdens de installatie iets,

zodat er een kleine opening

ontstaat met de laadvloer
van de vrachtwagen.

(3) Zorg ervoor dat de tonneaucover in het midden zit
en pas de opening tussen de rolluikafdekking
en de glijrails aan tot ongeveer 0,3" klemmen. (M6 sleutel vereist)

aan beide zijden, indien nodig.

(4) Draai alle moeren op de montageplaat vast

0,3 inch

N
Stap 5-3:

Voor LB-ZD-004 (spoor met goot), LB-ZD-005 (spoor met goot)
Persoon A: De montageklemmen installeren.
Plaats het schuifblok in de goot en gebruik de M8-sleutel om de schroeven vast te draaien. Gebruik vervolgens

de M6-sleutel om de borgmoer vast te draaien.

-16 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

1
Let op: Open en sluit het rolluikdeksel om er zeker van te zijn dat het rolluik zonder schokken r
wrijving of binding. Zorg ervoor dat alle klemmen en/of bouten vastgedraaid zijn.

Controleer regelmatig of de klemmen nog goed vastzitten.

o]

Stap 6: Installeer afvoerbuizen

Installatie accessoires:

Stap 6-1:
Persoon A: Bevestig de klemmen op de buizen.

(1) Behuizing afvoerbuizen (voorkant)

-17 -

t.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Stap 6-2:

Persoon A: Sluit de afvoerbuizen aan op de afvoeraansluiting, draai de klemmen vast met de kruiskopschroevendraaier

schroevendraaier en steek deze vervolgens in de afvoergaten van de auto.

Let op: Bij sommige trucks zitten er fabrieksmatig afvoergaten in beide voorste hoeken, bij andere
zitten er plastic pluggen die uitgeboord kunnen worden voor de buizen. U kunt bestaande

gaten vergroten of nieuwe gaten boren in de voorwand of vioer indien nodig. Wees voorzichtig
met wat er achter zit als u boort. Als u een plastic bedliner gebruikt, kunnen gaten alleen door de

liner geboord worden. Knip de lengte van de buis af zodat deze op de gewenste locaties past.

Stap 7: Installeer de achterklephaak (niet installeren tenzij noodzakelijk)

Installatie accessoires:

Stap 6-2:

Persoon A: Lijn de haak van de achterklep uit met de haak van het slot.

-18 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Achterklephaak Slothaak

Align the tailgate hook with the lock hook beneath the tonneau
cover and make a mark.

Persoon A: Bevestig de achterklephaak met zelftappende schroeven en een elektrische

schroevendraaier.

Stap 7: Installatie voltooid

-19-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Gebruik Methode

clock a

clock a

clock a ||

<=

Pull left to lock

=>

Pull right to unlock

E unclock

& unclock

|| E unclock

-20 -



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

ONDERHOUD

De tonneau cover is ontworpen voor gebruiksgemak, weinig onderhoud en minimale
servicevereisten. Om een lange, probleemloze levensduur van de tonneau cover te

garanderen, is het belangrijk om de onderstaande instructies te volgen: 1.

Bladeren, vuil, puin, enz. moeten van de bovenkant van de cover worden verwijderd als ze zichtbaar
zijn voordat u deze opent. Gebruik alleen milde zeep en water om de cover te wassen. Gebruik nooit
chemicalién, poetsmiddelen of waxen op enig onderdeel van de tonneau cover.

2. Als het gordijn niet soepel rolt, kunt u controleren of er een obstakel is en deze verwijderen.

3. U kunt van tijd tot tijJd een smeerolie (zelfgemaakt) in de glijrail en de bus spuiten, zodat het deksel

soepeler schuift en werkt.

-21 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nongl1haol602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

VK REP C/O YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147, Centurion
Huis, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EC_ :QEP Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Frankfort aan de Main.

-22 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-
garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

INDRACKBAR TONNEAU SKYDD

MODELL: LB-ZD-001, LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-004, LB-ZD-005

Vi fortsétter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.

"Spara hélften”, "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som anvands av oss representerar
bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att kdpa vissa verktyg hos oss jamfort med
de stora toppmaérkena och betyder inte nddvandigtvis att tdcka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds

av 0ss. Du padminns vanligen om att noggrant kontrollera nar du gor en bestéllning hos oss om

du faktiskt sparar hélften i jamforelse med de framsta stora varumarkena.


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

® .
VEVOR' '

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE TONNEAU OMSLAG

LB-ZD-001 LB-ZD-002 LB-ZD-003 LB-ZD-004 LB-ZD-005

BEHOVER HJALP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfragor? Behover du teknisk support? Du far garna
kontakta oss:

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Detta ar den ursprungliga instruktionen, 1&s alla manualer

noggrant innan anvandning. VEVOR reserverar sig for en tydlig tolkning av var
bruksanvisning. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av

produkt du fatt. Forlat oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om

det finns nagon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar pa var produkt.


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Po .

/ \ | Varning - For att minska risken for skada maste anvandaren lasa instruktionerna
&

handbok noggrant.

INTRODUKTION

VARNING:

FORSIKTIGHETSATGARDER FOR MONTERING

1. Hall barn och husdjur borta under monteringen.

2. Vanligen montera produkten i strikt enlighet med instruktionerna.
Felaktig montering kan vara farligt.

3. Separera och rakna alla delar och hardvara.

4. Forbered foljande verktyg:

o~ - ~
e Q)

Skiftnyckel M6 (10 mm)

Elektrisk skruvmejsel Philips skruvmejsel

M8 (13 mm eller 14 mm)

5. Rekommenderar starkt installation med 2-3 personer, var uppmarksam pa den rédmarkerade
avsnitt.

6. Installationsbilderna nedan ar endast for referens.

Spara instruktionen.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

PRODUKTPARAMETRAR

Modell

FORDONSKOMPATIBILITET

Farg

Material

Max belastning

LB-ZD-001

2021 - 2024 Chevy/GMC
Silverado/Sierra 1500 5,8 fot

besattningshytt

LB-ZD-002

2021-2024 Dodge Ram 1500 5,7 fots
beséttningshytt Undantag:

Multifunktion (split)

Baklucka eller RamBox

LB-ZD-003

2021-2024 Ford F-150 5,5 fot
besattningshytt (inklusive

Raptor/Lightning)

LB-ZD-004

2021-2024 Toyota Tundra 5,5 fots

beséttningshytt med dacksralssystem

2021-2024

LB-ZD-005

Toyota Tacoma 5,0 fots

besattningshytt med dacksralssystem

Svart

Gummi,

Aluminium

500 Ibs

(Statisk belastning,

Total

icke-lokala

plats)



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

DELLISTA

Nar du packar upp denna produkt, kontrollera att delarna som anges nedan &r det
ingar och inspektera noggrant for eventuella skador som kan ha uppstatt under
transport. Om nagon del saknas eller &r skadad, férsok inte montera eller anvanda den

produkt.
LB-ZD- | LB-ZD-002 | LB-ZD- | LB-ZD-0
NAMN Bild
001 LB-ZD-003 004 05
Lock 1st 1st 1st 1st
Hus ’ 1st 1 st 1st 1st
M6*16
‘1" 4 st 4 st 4 st 4 st
Skruva
M5*10 '
6 st 6 st 6 st 6 st
Skruvar
Vanster 1st 1st 1st 1st
Glidskena
Ratt 1st 1st 1st 1st
Baklucka 1 1 1 1
st st st st
Krok
Baklucka 3 ﬁ y6 Packning Dst 2 st 2 st 2 st
] \ ackning Rs S s S
Krok bl S 6 Y 9
M4,8*25
Sjalvgangande | 2+8st 2+8st 2+8st 2+(st
Skruva
f
Aluminium
Bar ? ?r? Aluminium
T T 1 T 1st 1st 1st /
Bar
-4 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Up Clamps 6st 4 st / 4 st
Ner
Montering 6 st 4 st / 4 st
Klammor
Klamma
Installation \ e
I | oF
Tillbehor i §8 Packning st 4 st / 4 st
(Spar utan 2
R =/ W
anna) M8*40
Sexhdrning
6 st 4 st / 4 st
Uttag
Skruva
M6*20 fyrkantsskruv 6 st 4 st 6 st 4 st
M6 Lasmutter W | 6st | ast ost | 4st
L Form
/ / 6 st 4 st
Klamma
Montering
Klamma
Installation Glidblock / / 6 st 4 st
Tillbehor
(Spéara med
%
Ré&NNa) M8*20 Yttre
Sexhdrning / / 12 st 8 st
Skruva
-5-



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Skiftnyckel #5

y24 Ror 2st 2 st 2 st 2 st
1 y15 Ror 2st 2 st 2 st 2 st
Avloppsror b ~
% SF Big Tighten
b % 979 2 st 2 st 2 st 2 st
- = Klamma
=
Sma
Spanna 2 st 2 st 2 st 2 st
Klamma
Vader
1st 1st 1st 1st
Strippning
Allen lt
_ - 1st 1st / 1st
Skiftnyckel #6 — 3
Allen ll
\ 1st 1st 1st 1st



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

INSTALLATIONSMETODER

Steg 1: Montera hus och glidskena (behéver 2 eller 3 personer)

Installationstillbehor:

Steg 1-1: Steg 1-2:

Person A: Dra ut ungefar 8". Person B: Satt in A:et i glidskenans rénna.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Steg 1-3: Steg 1-4:
Person B: Rikta in hlpositionerna. Person B: Sétt glidskenan in i huset
och hall den.

Steg 1-5:

Person A/C: Fast bada sidorna med 4 st M6 insexskruvar & insexnyckel #5.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Steg 2: Montera holje & lock

Installationstillbehor: (Phillips skruvmejsel kravs)

b

Steg 2-1:

Person A: Satt pa locket pa huset och rikta in halens positioner.

Person B: Sakra 6 positioner med skruvar och stjarnskruvmejsel.



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

@ Efter montering

Steg 3: Detta steg vidgar lastbilsflakets kant genom att borra
hal (montera inte om det inte & nédvandigt, det beror pa ditt behov!!!)
Installationstillbehor: (Elektrisk skruvmejsel kréavs)

-10 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Steg 3-1:

Person A: Placera aluminiumstangen och se till att den ligger i linje med sidan av lastbilsflaket.

Steg 3-2:
Person B: Fast aluminiumstangen med en elektrisk skruvmejsel och sjalvgéangande skruvar (den

specifikt behov av att anvanda hur manga enligt den faktiska installationseffekten).

-11-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Steg 4: Sjalvhaftande vaderborttagning

Installationstillbehor:

Steg 4-1: (med aluminiumstang) Steg 4-1: (utan aluminiumstang)
Sjalvhaftande vaderstrippning mellan Sjalvhaftande vaderstrimling till lastbilsflaket
aluminiumstang och lastbilsflakkant. kant.

Steg 5: Installera tonneau-kdpan pa fordonet.

Installationstillbehoér:

-12 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

9 | @ ]
\:\) =
TYPE 1 TYPE 2
LB-zD-001 TYP1 6 set
LB-ZD-002 TYP1 4 set
LB-ZD-003 TYP1 4 set
LB-ZD-004 TYP2 6 set
LB-ZD-005(spar utan ranna) TYP1 ~ 4set
LB-ZD-005(Spar W ranna) TYP2  4set
Obs: For Tundra & Tacoma, lastbilsflakbanan med rannbild enligt féljande:
=y 7. ’

-13-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Steg 5-1:
Person A&B: Sétt och justera tonneaukapan i mitten av lastbilsflaket.

Obs: Justera for att sakerstalla att avstandet mellan A och B &r ungefar detsamma.

KORRETT

Obs: Efter att ha installerat tonneau-kapan, se till att gummilisten &r helt exponerad for
lastbilsflaket for korrekt installation och vattentat effektivitet.

Steg 5-2:
For LB-ZD-001 / For LB-ZD-004

Person A: Satt M6 fyrkantig skruv i sparet (3st pa varje sida)
For LB-ZD-002 / LB-ZD-003 / LB-ZD-005

-14 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Person A: Satt M6 fyrkantig skruv i sparet (2st pa varje sida)

0

Person A: Skjut till lamplig position.

Steg 5-3:
For LB-ZD-001, LB-ZD-002, LB-ZD-003, LB-ZD-005 (Spar utan ranna)

Person A: Montera monteringsklAmmorna (dra inte &t dem annu)

-15 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Person A: Montera monteringsklamman

(1) Dra at skruven (2) Fast sexkantmuttern
Dra inte &t den &nnu
for efterféljande justering.

Observera: Lyft sparet

nagot under installationen
for att skapa ett litet

mellanrum med lastbilsflaket. 1

(3) Se till att tonneaukapan ar centrerad och justera
avstandet mellan rulljalusiskyddet och
glidskenorna till cirka 0,3 tum p& bada klammor. (M6 skiftnyckel kréavs)

sidor efter behov.

(4) Dra &t alla muttrar pa fastet

Steg 5-3:
For LB-ZD-004(spar med ranna), LB-ZD-005(spar med ranna)
Person A: Montera monteringsklammorna.

Satt in glidblocket i rannan och anvand M8-nyckeln for att dra &t skruvarna, anvand sedan

M6-nyckeln for att dra at lasmuttern.

-16-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Obs: Oppna och stéang jalusiluckan for att sékerstélla att den rullar utan
gnugga eller binda. Se till att alla klammor och/eller bultar &r atdragna.

Klammor maste regelbundet kontrolleras for tathet.

Steg 6: Installera draneringsror

Installationstillbehor:

Steg 6-1:
Person A: Satt klammor pa roren.

(1) Hus avloppsror (framtill) (2) Draneringsror for glidskenor (bak)

-17 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Steg 6-2:

Person A: Anslut draneringsslangen till draneringsgranssnittet, dra &t klammorna med Phillips

skruvmejsel och sétt sedan i bilens avioppshal.

Obs: P4 vissa lastbilar finns fabriksdraneringshal i bada framre hérnen, pa andra finns
plastpluggar som kan borras ut for réren. Du kan forstora befintliga hal eller borra

nya hal i frontvaggen eller golvet om det behovs. Var forsiktig med vad som ligger
bakom nér du borrar. Om du anvander en plastduk, kan hal endast borras genom fodret.
Klipp av rorets langd for att passa pa 6nskade platser.

Steg 7: Installera bakluckekrok (installerainte om det inte & nddvandigt)

Installationstillbehor:

Steg 6-2:

Person A: Rikta in bakluckans krok med l&askroken.

-18-


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Baklucka krok Laskrok

Align the tailgate hook with the lock hook beneath the tonneau
cover and make a mark.

Person A: Fast bakluckans krok med sjalvgangande skruvar och en elektrisk

skruvmejsel.

Steg 7: Installationen slutférd

-19 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Anvand metod

6 (( UNLOCK))

a (( LOCK ))

clock a

clock a

clock a ||

<=

Pull left to lock

=>

Pull right to unlock

E unclock

& unclock

|| E unclock

-20 -



https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

UNDERHALL

Tonneau-kapan ar designad for enkel anvandning, l1agt underhall och minimala servicekrav. For att
sakerstéalla en I&ng, problemfri och fri livslangd for tonneau-héljet ar det viktigt att folja

instruktionerna nedan: 1. Lév, smuts, skrap etc. bor avlagsnas fran toppen av

locket om det &r uppenbart innan det éppnas. Anvand endast mild tval och vatten for att tvatta Gverdraget.

Anvand aldrig kemikalier, polermedel eller vaxer pa ndgon del av tonneau-hdljet.
2. Om gardinen inte rullar fritt - kan du kontrollera om det finns hinder och ta bort eventuellt hittat.

3. En fettsmorjolja (Forbered sjalv) kan anvandas da och da for att spraya in i glidskenan och behallaren

for att hjalpa locket att glida och fungera smidigare.

-21 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai
200 000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122
Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.

U K ?EP C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames,
Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH

EC REP Mainzer Landstr.69,

60329 Frankfurt am Main.

-22 -


https://manualsfile.com

Machine Translated by Google

VEVOR

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevaor.com/support


https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com

